Distributor of Analog Devices Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AD22105AR - IC THERMOSTATIC SWITCH SS 8-SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.Analog Devices Inc.
AD22105ARAD22105AR

operational sections of this specification is not implied.  Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Package Package
Model Description Option
AD22105AR 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD22105AR-REEL7 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
PIN CONFIGURATION
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
NC = NO CONNECT
AD22105
RPULL-UP
NC
RSET
VS
NC
OUT
GND
NC
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin No. Description
1 RPULL-UP, Internal 200 kΩ (Optional)
2 OUT
3 GND
4 No Connection
5 No Connection
6 RSET, Temperature Setpoint Resistor
7 VS
8 No Connection
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD22105 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
                               4 / 9                               4 / 9
Distributor of Analog Devices Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AD22105AR - IC THERMOSTATIC SWITCH SS 8-SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
AD22105–Typical Performance Characteristics
REV. 0–4–
E
R
R
O
R
 –
 °
C
TEMPERATURE – °C
4
–4
–50 150–25 0 25 50 75 100 125
3
0